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NUVASIVE’S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF 
INFRINGEMENT CONTENTIONS

                         3:18-cv-00347-CAB-MDD 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI, P.C.
PAUL D. TRIPODI II (SBN 162380)  
ptripodi@wsgr.com
GRACE J. PAK (SBN 277705) 
gpak@wsgr.com
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 1550  
Los Angeles, CA  90071 
Telephone: 323-210-2900 
Fax: 866-974-7329 

WENDY L. DEVINE (SBN 246337) 
wdevine@wsgr.com
One Market Plaza 
Spear Tower, Suite 3300 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Telephone: 415-947-2000 
Fax: 415-947-2099 

NATALIE J. MORGAN (SBN 211143) 
nmorgan@wsgr.com
CHRISTINA DASHE (SBN 292360) 
cdashe@wsgr.com
12235 El Camino Real 
San Diego, CA 92130 
Telephone: 858-350-2300 
Fax: 858-350-2399 

SARA L. TOLBERT (SBN 300945) 
stolbert@wsgr.com
650 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Telephone:  (650) 593-9300
Fax: (650) 493-6811

Attorneys for Plaintiff NuVasive, Inc.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN DIEGO DIVISION 

NUVASIVE, INC., a Delaware 
corporation, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

ALPHATEC HOLDINGS, INC., a 
Delaware corporation and ALPHATEC 
SPINE, INC., a California corporation,, 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CASE NO. 18-cv-00347-CAB-MDD

NUVASIVE’S NOTICE OF 
SERVICE OF INFRINGEMENT 
CONTENTIONS ON 
DEFENDANTS ON JUNE 29, 2018  

Judge: Hon. Cathy Ann Bencivengo 
Courtroom:4C 
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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 29, 2018, Plaintiff NuVasive, Inc. 

served on Defendants Alphatec Holdings, Inc. and Alphatec Spine, Inc.:  

• NuVasive’s Disclosure of Asserted Claims and Infringement Contentions, 

pursuant to Patent L.R. 3.1 relating to each of the patents-in-suit;1 and 

• NuVasive’s Document Production Accompanying Disclosure, pursuant to 

Patent L.R. 3.2 relating to each of the patents-in-suit.  

/// 

/// 

/// 

1 The patents-in-suit are U.S. Patent Nos. 7,819,801; 8,355,780; 8,439,832; 9,833,227; 
8,753,270, and 8,361,156. 
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Dated: August 23, 2018 WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI, P.C. 

By:   /s/ Paul D. Tripodi II   
Paul D. Tripodi II (SBN162380) 
ptripodi@wsgr.com
Grace J. Pak (SBN 277705) 
gpak@wsgr.com
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 1550 
Los Angeles, CA  90071 
Telephone: 323-210-2900 
Fax: 866-974-7329 

Natalie J. Morgan (SBN 211143) 
nmorgan@wsgr.com 
Christina Dashe (SBN 292360) 
cdashe@wsgr.com
12235 El Camino Real 
San Diego, CA 92130 
Telephone: 858-350-2300 
Fax: 858-350-2399 

Wendy L. Devine (SBN 246337) 
wdevine@wsgr.com
One Market Plaza,  
Spear Tower, Suite 3300 
San Francisco, CA 94105-1126 
Telephone: 415-947-2000 
Fax: 415-947-2099 

Sara L. Tolbert (SBN 300945) 
stolbert@wsgr.com
650 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Telephone: 650-493-9300  
Fax: 650-493-6811 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 - 3:18-cv-00347-CAB-MDD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

document has been served on this date to all current and/or opposing counsel of 

record, if any to date, who are deemed to have consented to electronic service via 

the Court’s CM/ECF system per Civ.L.R. 5.4(d).  Any other counsel of record will 

be served by electronic mail, facsimile and/or overnight delivery.   

I declare under penalty of perjury under the Laws of the United States of 

America that the above is true and correct.  Executed this 23rd day of August, 

2018, at Los Angeles, California.   

By:  /s/ Soo Kim  
Soo Kim  
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